

## MUNICIPAL CLERKS' ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY, INC.

88 Inskip Avenue, Ocean Grove, NJ 07756 Website: <u>www.njclerks.org</u> Email: <u>mcanj@njclerks.org</u>

Officers FY2017– Denise Szabo, President; Dina Zawadski, 1VP; Kevin Galland, 2VP; Diane Pflugfelder, Treasurer; Eileen Gore, Secretary; Keith Kazmark, Immediate Past President; Joel Popkin, Executive Director

## Resolution FY2017-09

Adopting a Code of Ethics

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerks' Association of New Jersey (MCANJ) is a diverse group of individuals who have been appointed to represent municipalities through the State of New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS**, the purpose of MCANJ is to promote education and training for municipal clerks; advance a better understanding of the official obligations of our members; and as far as possible set-up uniform methods of procedures in NJ municipalities; and

WHEREAS, MCANJ wishes to formally express its commitment to ethical behavior.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Executive Board of MCANJ that we do hereby adopt the following Code of Ethics:

## CODE OF ETHICS

The Municipal Clerks' Association of NJ is a diverse group of individuals who have been appointed to represent municipalities throughout the State of New Jersey. Founded in 1927, MCANJ promotes professionalism, education, competence, and networking, and is guided by the highest standards of personal integrity and professional conduct.

The Municipal Clerks of New Jersey have a moral obligation to live up to the promises made in our Oath of Office. Municipal Clerks affirm that they will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of New Jersey.

The Municipal Clerks' Association of New Jersey expects its members to comply with the highest standards of honesty, integrity, fairness, impartiality and professional conduct.

Agenda and Date Voted: 06/17/2016

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>
I hereby certify this is a true and exact copy of a resolution adopted by the Municipal Clerks' Association of NJ on 06/17/2016.
Fileen Gore Secretary